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Names 0/ Tax Evaders 

PURSUANT to section 238 of the Land and Income Tax Act 1954, the following Schedules comprising the names of all persons (including 
companies) who, in respect of certain offences relating to taxation, have been convicted or who have been charged penal tax during the year 
ended 31 March 1963 are hereby published. 

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of May 1963. 
F. R. MACKEN, Commissioner of Inland Revenue. 

SCHEDULE I 
PERSONS CONVICTED UNDER SECTION 228 (b) OF THE LAND AND INCOME TAX ACT 1954 OF WILFULLY MAKING FALSE RETURNS OF INCOME 

OR OF GIVING FALSE INFORMATION AND THE AMOUNT (IF ANY) OF PENAL TAX CHARGED UNDER SECTION 231 OF THAT ACT 
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

Name 

Barbour, John Henderson 
Borck, Kenneth Roderic 
Buchanan, Ian Archibald 
Case, William James 
Collins, Horace Hugh 
Collins, John William 
Covic, Boris Bruno 

Covic, Ranco Zivko 

Dickens, Terence Graeme 
Drew, Raymond Victor .. 
The Farm-acy (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Gatfield, James 
Godkin, Kenneth James .. 
Harlick, Norman Charles William 

Harman, Charles Maurice 
Harper, Lionel Percy 
Harris, Herbert Henry 
Higson, Geoffrey Arnold 
Hoffman, Francis 
Howard, Joseph 

Johnston, Neil .. 
McCarrison, Alexander George 
Manawatu Farmers Meat Co. Ltd. 

Mazzola, Vincent 
Mortimer, James 
Orrell, Foley 

Palmer, Eric 
Ploen, Albert Heinrich Max 
Press Tool Engineers Ltd. 
Richards, Norman Escourt Adolphus 
Sharpe, Cecil Warren 
Tip, Top (Napier) Ltd. 
Trow, Adolphus 
Vance, Gordon Thomas 
Young, She Poy .. 

Address 

Raumati 
Taumarunui 
Palmerston North 
Christchurch 
Wendonside 
Wendonside 
Henderson 

Henderson 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Palmerston North 

Wellington 
Timaru .. 
Lyttelton 

Swannanoa 
Frankton Junction 
Hororata 
Wellington 
Gore 
Christchurch -

Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Eastbourne 
Waimumu 
Auckland 

Hastings 
Palmerston North 
Wellington 
Farmer .. 
Wellington 
Napier 
Whitianga 
Taumarunui 
Napier .. 

Occupation or 
Description 

Retired company director 
Farmer .. 
Agricultural contractor .. 
Orchardist 
Farmer 
Farmer ., 
Contractor and fruitgrower 

Contractor and fruitgrower 

Clerk 
Taxi proprietor .. 
Stock identification manu-

facturers 

Year(s) in Which 
Offence(s) Occurred'" 

1950-1958 .. 
1951-1958, 1960 
1951-1955, 1957-1960 
1952-1961 .. 
1951-1953, 1955-1958 
1951-1953, 1955-1958 
1951,1953,1954,1956 

1958, 1959 
1951, 1953-1956, 1958 

1959 
1961 
1952, 1953 .. 
1952-1961 .. 

Baker 1957, 1959 ., 
Dental technician 1953-1955,1957-1961 
Fruiterer and Ships pro- 1959-1961 .. 

vedore 
Farmer 
Garage attendant 
Farmer 
Watersider 
Tractor serviceman 
Labourer 

Builder 
Carrier .. 
Wholesale and retail 

Greengrocer 
Farmer 

butchers 

Factory foreman and 
musician 

Orchardist 
Agricultural contractor .. 
Engineers 
Methven 
Provedore 
Cafeteria 
Farmer 
Stock buyer and farmer 
Market gardener 

1952-1960 .. 
1959, 1960 .. 
1951, 1953-1959 
1959-1961 .. 
1951-1954,1956-1959 
1953, 1954, 1956, 1957, 

1959 
1954-1960 
1956, 1957 
1952-1960 

1952-1961 
1951, 1955-1959 
1953-1957 .. 

1952-1956, 1958-1961 
1951-1955, 1957-1960 
1956, 1959, 1960 
1953,1954,1956,1959 
1951, 1953, 1957 
1953, 1955, 1956, 1959 
1954-1959 
1952-1957 .. 
1952-1959 .. 

Amount or 
Estimated 
Amount of 

Tax Evaded'" 
£ 
1,062 
1,656 

361 
623 
532 
423 
415 

381 

16 
490 

2,362 

1,647 
770 
533 

1,183 
98 

1,726 
73 

1,321 
647 

2,623 
1,884 
6,175 

772 
694 
215 

2,159 
378 

1,029 
339 

4,868 
380 
431 
789 

1,500 
"'The information in columns 4 and 5 refers solely to the particular year or years for which a conviction was entered. 

SCHEDULE II 

(6) 
Amount 

of 
Penal Tax 
Imposed 

£ 
400 
550 
175 

Nil 
225 
175 
175 

125 

Nil 
400 
975 

800 
400 
200 

300 
Nil 

400 
Nil 

225 
150 

1,200 
1,000 
3,000 

500 
225 

Nil 

1,000 
175 

1,000 
175 

2,900 
175 
750 
400 
850 

PERSONS OTHER THAN THOSE IN SCHEDULE I WHO HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH PENAL TAX UNDER SECTION 231 OF THE LAND AND INCOME 
TAX ACT 1954, FOR EVADING OR ATTEMPTING TO EVADE THE PAYMENT OF INCOME TAX OR MAKING DEFAULT IN THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY 
DUTY IMPOSED BY THAT ACT WITH INTENT TO EVADE THE PAYMENT OF INCOME TAX 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 
Nature Amount or Amount 

Name Address Occupation or of Year(s) in Which Estimated of 
Description Offence'" Evasion Occurred'" Amount of Penal Tax 

Tax Evaded~ Imposed 
£ £ 

Aley, Raymond Stanley Papatoetoe Firewood merchant A 1952, 1953, 1956, 698 550 
and contract 1957,1959 

Andresen, Edwin Claude 
packer 

Oparau Farmer A 1953, 1956, 1957, 1,045 400 
1959 

Ashton, Sydney Charles Timaru Ladies outfitter .. A 1954-1957 839 425 
Atkins, Roland Alexander Gisborne .. Farmer A 1954-1957, 1959 309 150 
Bakarich, Frank Auckland .. Company director A 1954, 1955, 1957, 1,027 350 

1959 
Baker, Leslie Francis Orari Farmer A 1956, 1957 121 50 
Boetas, Cris Antoniou Wellington Restaurant A 1954-1957 491 200 

proprietor 
Boulter, Athol Hirons Papatoetoe Auctioneer A 1954-1956 916 600 
Bowe, Martin Lower Hutt Butcher A 1953-1956 245 200 
Boyd, George Embleton Nuhaka .. Carrier A 1952-1956, 1959, 464 420 

1960 
Brazier, Talbot Giles Kimbolton Farmer A- 1957, 1959 1,462 200 
Burgess, David Invercargill Builder A 1954, 1957 523 300 
Burke, William Lawrence Palmerston North Freezing worker C 1962 13 10 
Chesterman, George William Hastings Farmer A 1954-1957, 1959 1,579 600 
Cibilic, Vlaho (Walter) Auckland .. Company director A 1953, 1955, 1956, 863 300 

Taxi proprieto~ .. 
1959 

Clark, George .. Hastings A 19'53-1957 479 225 
Condon, George Gerrard Waimahaka Farmer A 1955-1957 166 100 
Craig, Robert Ian Waiuku Farmer A 1957, 1959 831 250 
Cross, William Duncan Christchurch Butcher A 1957, 1959 4,996 1,800 
Curtis, Alick .. Fairlie Farmer A 1954,1956,1959 .. 281 100 
Curtis, Percy (Deceased) Christchurch Late hotelkeeper A 1956,1957,1959 .. 3,563 1,350 
De Menech, Fedele Lower Hutt Market gardener A 1952, 1953, 1955, 420 150 

1956 


