Names of Tax Evaders

Pursuant to section 238 of the Land and Income Tax Act 1954, the following Schedules comprising the names of all persons (including companies) who, in respect of certain offences relating to taxation, have been convicted or who have been charged penal tax during the year ended 31 March 1963 are hereby published.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of May 1963.

F. R. MACKEN, Commissioner of Inland Revenue.

SCHEDULE I

Persons Convicted Under Section 228 (b) of the Land and Income Tax Act 1954 of Wilfully Making False Returns of Income or of Giving False Information and the Amount (if any) of Penal Tax Charged Under Section 231 of that Act

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
Name	Address	Occupation or Description	Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred*	Amount or Estimated Amount of Tax Evaded*	Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
				f.	£
Barbour, John Henderson	. Raumati	Retired company director	1950–1958	1,062	400
and a wife to the second of		T .	1951–1958, 1960	1,656	550
T 1 111 11	20 1 1 27 1	Agricultural contractor	1951–1955, 1957–1960	361	175
A	ca				
		Orchardist	1952–1961	623	Nil
	. Wendonside	Farmer	1951–1953, 1955–1958	532	225
	. Wendonside	Farmer	1951–1953, 1955–1958	423	175
Covic, Boris Bruno	Henderson	Contractor and fruitgrower	1951, 1953, 1954, 1956	415	175
Carrie Dames Tireles	TTomdonoon	C	1958, 1959	201	105
Covic, Ranco Zivko	Henderson	Contractor and fruitgrower	1951, 1953–1956, 1958 1959	381	125
Dickens, Terence Graeme	Wellington	Clerk	1061	16	Nil
1 1 1 7 7 1	*** 44.	m	1052 1052	490	400
					975
The Farm-acy (N.Z.) Ltd.	Palmerston North	Stock identification manu- facturers	1952–1961	2,362	913
Gatfield, James	Wellington	Dalass	1957, 1959	1,647	800
	Timaru	Dental technician	1953–1955, 1957–1961	770	400
Harlick, Norman Charles William				533	200
Harner, Norman Charles William	Lytteiton	Fruiterer and Ships pro- vedore	1959–1961	333	200
Harman, Charles Maurice	Swannanoa	Farmer	1952–1960	1,183	300
	. Frankton Junction	0 " 1 "	1050 1060	98	Nil
and the first of the same of	TT		1051 1050 1050	1,726	400
	TT7 11' '	*** 1.1		73	Nil
	C	Watersider	1959–1961		
	Gore	Tractor serviceman	1951–1954, 1956–1959	1,321	225
Howard, Joseph	Christchurch	Labourer	1953, 1954, 1956, 1957,	647	150
Johnston, Neil	Wellington	Builder	1959 1954–1960	2,623	1,200
	117 111 .	a	1056 1055	1,884	1,000
	Wellington		1073 1070		
Manawatu Farmers Meat Co. Ltd.	Wellington	Wholesale and retail butchers	1952–1960	6,175	3,000
Mazzola, Vincent	Eastbourne	Greengrocer	1952–1961	772	500
	Waimumu	Farmer	1051 1055 1050	694	225
O11 E-1	. Auckland	Factory foreman and	1050 1055	215	Nil
Orrell, Foley	Auckland	musician	1953–1957	213	1411
Palmer, Eric	Hastings	Orchardist	1952-1956, 1958-1961	2,159	1,000
	. Palmerston North	Agricultural contractor	1951–1955, 1957–1960	378	175
	Wellington	Engineers	1956, 1959, 1960	1,029	1,000
Richards, Norman Escourt Adolph		Methven	1953, 1954, 1956, 1959	339	175
a	XX7 11' .	- 1	1951, 1953, 1957	4,868	2,900
mer mêrî zar e varat		C C · ·	1953, 1955, 1956, 1959	380	175
		-		431	750
	Whitianga	Farmer	1954–1959	700	
	Taumarunui		1952–1957		400
C, .	Napier	Market gardener	1952–1959	1,500	850
*The informatio		-1 4 41	Paul autotato a la acceptatione como amb	amad .	

^{*}The information in columns 4 and 5 refers solely to the particular year or years for which a conviction was entered.

SCHEDULE II

Persons Other Than Those in Schedule I Who Have Been Charged With Penal Tax Under Section 231 of the Land and Income Tax Act 1954, for Evading or Attempting to Evade the Payment of Income Tax or Making Default in the Performance of any Duty Imposed by That Act With Intent to Evade the Payment of Income Tax

(1)		(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)	. 6	(7)
Name		Address		Occupation or Description	Nature of Offence*	Year(s) in Which Evasion Occurred*	Amount or Estimated Amount of Tax Evaded*	Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
Aley, Raymond Stanley	••	Papatoetoe	••	Firewood merchant and contract packer	A	1952, 1953, 1956, 1957,1959	£ 698	£ 550
Andresen, Edwin Claude		Oparau	• •	Farmer	A	1953, 1956, 1957, 1959	1,045	400
Ashton, Sydney Charles Atkins, Roland Alexander Bakarich, Frank	:: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: ::	Timaru Gisborne Auckland	 	Ladies outfitter Farmer Company director	A A A	1954–1957 1954–1957, 1959 1954, 1955, 1957, 1959	839 309 1,027	425 150 350
Baker, Leslie Francis Boetas, Cris Antoniou		XX7-11:		Farmer Restaurant proprietor	A	1956, 1957 1954–1957	121 491	50 200
Boulter, Athol Hirons Bowe, Martin Boyd, George Embleton		Papatoetoe Lower Hutt Nuhaka	• •	Auctioneer Butcher Carrier	A A A	1954–1956 1953–1956 1952–1956, 1959, 1960	916 245 464	600 200 420
Brazier, Talbot Giles Burgess, David Burke, William Lawrence Chesterman, George William Cibilic, Vlaho (Walter)	 a	Invercargill Palmerston North		Farmer Builder Freezing worker Farmer Company director	A A C A A	1957, 1959 1954, 1957 1962 1954–1957, 1959 1953, 1955, 1956,	1,462 523 13 1,579 863	200 300 10 600 300
Clark, George Condon, George Gerrard Craig, Robert Ian Cross, William Duncan Curtis, Alick Curtis, Percy (Deceased) De Menech, Fedele		Waiuku Christchurch Fairlie Christchurch		Taxi proprietor Farmer Farmer Butcher Farmer Late hotelkeeper Market gardener	A A A A A A	1953–1957 1955–1957 1957, 1959 1957, 1959 1954, 1956, 1959 1956, 1957, 1959 1952, 1953, 1955, 1956	479 166 831 4,996 281 3,563 420	225 100 250 1,800 100 1,350 150